TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM368559

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snap Drape International, Inc.		12/31/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snap Drape Brands, LLC		
Street Address:	2045 Westgate Drive		
City:	Carrollton		
State/Country:	tate/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75006		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86385788	CITYSCAPE		
Serial Number:	86692750	FARM STRIPE		
Serial Number:	76682658	S SNAP DRAPE INTERNATIONAL		
Serial Number:	76682638	SNAP DRAPE		
Serial Number:	73334666	SNAP.DRAPE		
Serial Number:	86692756	URBAN NATURALS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, lwdemarte@michaelbest.com,

dsternig@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Luke W. DeMarte c/o Michael Best Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209032-9001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke W. DeMarte
SIGNATURE:	/luke w. demarte/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2016

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0836** 900349900

Total Attachments: 4

source=18388651_EXECUTED_Assignment_of_Trademarks#page1.tif

source=18388651_EXECUTED_Assignment_of_Trademarks#page2.tif

source=18388651_EXECUTED_Assignment_of_Trademarks#page3.tif

source=18388651_EXECUTED_Assignment_of_Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Snap Drape International, Inc., a Texas corporation having offices located at 2045 Westgate Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and applications and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid trademarks; and

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") by and between Snap Drape Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR and the other parties thereto, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and applications and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE all of the right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and applications and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, together with all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this Assignment, including, without limitation, all worldwide rights to the aforesaid trademarks and applications and registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the right to sue and collect for all future, present and past infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees: (a) to execute all necessary papers throughout the world prepared by ASSIGNEE to be used in connection with further effectuating the assignment and conveyance of the trademarks and applications and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A as provided for herein and in the Purchase Agreement as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's sole expense in every commercially reasonable way in obtaining evidence and going forward in any interference, opposition, legal or other proceedings throughout the world to maintain, protect or enforce, or otherwise relating to, the trademarks and applications and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A throughout the world; and (c) at ASSIGNEE's sole expense to perform all other affirmative acts reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE as may be necessary or desirable throughout the world to maintain, protect or enforce the trademarks and applications and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0838

SCHEDULE A

U.S.

MARK	APPL'N. NO.	APPL'N FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CITYSCAPE	86/385788	9/4/2014	4705579	3/17/2015
FARM STRIPE	86/692750	7/14/2015	Pending	Pending
S SNAP. DRAPE INTERNATIONAL	76/682658	10/5/2007	3482846	8/12/2008
SNAP DRAPE	76/682638	10/5/2007	3478583	8/5/2008
snap.drape nap-drape	73/334666	10/29/1981	1314641	1/15/1985
URBAN NATURALS	86/692756	7/14/2015	Pending	Pending

2790205/7/13275.009 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0840

FOREIGN

MARK	COUNTRY	APPL'N. NO.	APPL'N FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
S SNAP.DRAPE INTERNATIONAL	Canada	1370005	10/31/2007	TMA744728	8/6/2009
Snap-Drape					
SNAP DRAPE	United Arab Emirates	97876	7/24/2007	100751	3/22/2010
SNAP DRAPE	United Arab Emirates	97877	7/24/2007	100755	3/22/2010
SNAP DRAPE	Australia	457152	12/12/1986	457152	12/29/1989
SNAP DRAPE	Canada	1370011	10/31/2007	TMA745093	8/12/2009
SNAP DRAPE	Spain	M2611840	8/26/2004	26118408	1/19/2005
SNAP DRAPE	Great Britain	1234472	1/28/1985	1234472	1/9/1989
SNAP DRAPE	Great Britain	1234473	1/28/1985	1234473	1/28/1985
SNAP DRAPE	Oman	43631	2/17/2007	43631	11/11/2007
SNAP DRAPE	Oman	43632	2/17/2007	43632	11/11/2007
SNAP DRAPE	Qatar	45926	8/7/2007	45926	8/7/2007
SNAP DRAPE	Qatar	45927	8/7/2007	45927	8/7/2007
SNAP DRAPE	Saudi Arabia	119643	7/15/2007	1030/83	12/21/2008
SNAP DRAPE	Saudi Arabia	119644	7/15/2007	1038/96	1/24/2009
SNAP DRAPE	Yemen	39877	7/21/2007	33404	6/11/2008
SNAP DRAPE	Yemen	39878	7/21/2007	33405	6/11/2008
snap.drape /nap-drape	Canada	521696	5/9/1984	TMA332766	10/9/1987
snap.Drape /nop-drope	China	A0008957	7/23/2007	933357	7/23/2007
snapphare map-drape	European Community	A0008957	7/23/2007	933357	7/23/2007
snap.drape /nap-drape	Kuwait	87832	8/13/2007	72896	8/24/2008
snap.drape snap•drape	Kuwait	87833	8/13/2007	72897	8/24/2008
snap.dsape /nap-drape	WIPO	A0008957	7/23/2007	933357	7/23/2007

TRADEMARK

2790205/7/13275.009 **REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0841 RECORDED: 01/08/2016**